## SHREE GLOBAL TRADEFIN LIMITED

**Regd. Office:** A2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 **Tel**.022- 6291 8111 email: <a href="mailto:sgtl2008@gmail.com">sgtl2008@gmail.com</a>CIN: L27100MH1986PLC041252 **Website**: www.sgtl.in

Date: 11/10/2022

## The Deputy General Manager

Department of Corporate Services The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 27th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure received for sale of shares by First India Infrastructure Private Limited

We have received intimation from First India Infrastructure Private Limited on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2022 for the sale of shares in open market under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

We are attaching herewith disclosure for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For Shree Global Tradefin Limited

KUMARI
RACHNA
Date: 2022.10.11 14:20:48
+05'30'

Kumari Rachna Company Secretary

Registered Office: 406, Navratan Building Co-op Society, P D'Mello Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai- 400009 CIN: U45400MH2007PTC384738

06th October, 2022

To,

BSE Limited	SHREE GLOBAL TRADEFIN LIMITED,
Department of Listing, P.J. Towers, Dalal	A2, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg,
Street, Mumbai – 400001	Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Re: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 512463

The necessary disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 are attached herewith as Annexure.

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

#### For FIRSTINDIA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Rajiv Digitally signed by Rajiv Munjal Date: 2022.10.06
17:10:06 +05'30'

RAJIV MUNJAL DIRECTOR DIN: 05195651

Registered Office: 406, Navratan Building Co-op Society, P D'Mello Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai- 400009 CIN: U45400MH2007PTC384738

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SHREE GLOBAL TRADEFIN LIMITED			
Name(s) of the <del>acquirer</del> / Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the <del>acquirer/</del> Seller	FIRSTINDIA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED			
Whether the <del>acquirer</del> / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9,21,83,512	7.25	7.25	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	9,21,83,512	7.25	7.25	
Details of <del>acquisition/</del> sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	3,00,09,639	2.36	2.36	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	

Registered Office: 406, Navratan Building Co-op Society, P D'Mello Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai- 400009 CIN: U45400MH2007PTC384738

CIIV. 0434001VIII200/1 1C304/30					
-	<del>-</del> -	-			
-	-	-			
3,00,09,639	2.36	2.36			
6,21,73,873	4.89	4.89			
-	-	-			
-	-	-			
-	-	-			
6,21,73,873	4.89	4.89			
Open Market					
03 <sup>rd</sup> October, 2022 (Settlement Date)					
1,27,21,26,000					
1,27,21,26,000					
1,27,21,26,000					
	- 3,00,09,639  6,21,73,873 1,27,21,26,000  1,27,21,26,000				

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Registered Office: 406, Navratan Building Co-op Society, P D'Mello Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai- 400009 CIN: U45400MH2007PTC384738

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

### For FIRSTINDIA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Rajiv
Digitally signed by Rajiv Munjal
Date: 2022.10.06
17:12:17 +05'30'

RAJIV MUNJAL DIRECTOR DIN: 05195651

Place: Mumbai

Date: 06th October, 2022